The Agreement is modified as follows: 

Item 1: Section 3. Time for Performance 

Change the Contract Termination Date from July 1, 2009 to December 31, 
2011.  

Item 2: Section 4. Compensation Method of Payment   

Increase the amount of compensation by $594,700 to One Million Ninety 
Two Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Five and no/100 DOLLARS 
($1,092,585.00). 

Item 3: Appendix A – Basic Engineering Services 

Delete Task Series 500 and 600 under the DETAILED SCOPE OF 
SERVICES and add the following:  

Phase III 

Task Series Description  

500  Bid Phase 
 600  Construction Phase 
 700  Operation and Maintenance Manual

[...]

and expense of obtaining the electrical energy for and maintenance of said streetlights. 

SECTION 4: 
 That the general character of the improvements to be made for the District is hereby 
declared to be as follows: The provision of energy and maintenance for street lighting facilities 
consisting of approximately two-hundred and two (202) 250-watt high-pressure sodium (HPS) 
fixtures mounted on steel, mast arm style poles and served by underground wiring, fourteen 
(14) 70-watt metal halide (MH) fixtures mounted within the pedestrian crossing, two (2) 150-
watt high-pressure sodium fixtures mounted on steel, mast arm style poles and served by